506027045 04/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6073760

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Name			
ROBIN S. HIRONAKA				04/03/2020		
NATHANIEL P. STORY				04/03/2020		
STEPHEN P. STORY				04/03/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	WIND &	STITCH LLC				
Street Address:	11626 N	11626 N. SUNSET HILLS DR.				
City:	HIGHLA	HIGHLAND				
State/Country:	UTAH	UTAH				
Postal Code:	84003					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type		Number	_			
		Number				
		16844775				
Application Number:						
Application Number:						
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (e sent to	16844775 801)852-8203 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i>				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	OATA (e sent to provided;	801)852-8203				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (e sent to provided; {	16844775 801)852-8203 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 3018547675 docket@techlawventures.com				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (e sent to provided, (E	16844775 801)852-8203 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 3018547675 docket@techlawventures.com 3RETTON L. CROCKETT				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (e sent to provided, { c E	16844775 801)852-8203 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 3018547675 docket@techlawventures.com 3RETTON L. CROCKETT 3290 W. MAYFLOWER AVE.				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (e sent to provided, E C C C C C	16844775 801)852-8203 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 3018547675 docket@techlawventures.com 3RETTON L. CROCKETT 3290 W. MAYFLOWER AVE. -EHI, UTAH 84043				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (e sent to provided, E C C C C C	16844775 801)852-8203 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 3018547675 docket@techlawventures.com 3RETTON L. CROCKETT 3290 W. MAYFLOWER AVE. .EHI, UTAH 84043 WAS-0002.NP				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (e sent to provided, E C C C C C	16844775 801)852-8203 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 3018547675 docket@techlawventures.com 3RETTON L. CROCKETT 3290 W. MAYFLOWER AVE. _EHI, UTAH 84043 WAS-0002.NP BRETTON L. CROCKETT				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (e sent to provided, E C C C C C	16844775 801)852-8203 the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 3018547675 docket@techlawventures.com 3RETTON L. CROCKETT 3290 W. MAYFLOWER AVE. EHI, UTAH 84043 WAS-0002.NP BRETTON L. CROCKETT /Bretton L. Crockett/				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (e sent to provided, E C C C C C	16844775 801)852-8203 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 3018547675 docket@techlawventures.com 3RETTON L. CROCKETT 3290 W. MAYFLOWER AVE. _EHI, UTAH 84043 WAS-0002.NP BRETTON L. CROCKETT				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NUME IAME OF SUBMITTER: GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	DATA (e sent to provided E C UMBER:	16844775 801)852-8203 the e-mail address first; if that is used in the e-mail address first; if the e-mail address first; is used in the e-ma				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME IAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 ource=Assignment_signed	DATA (e sent to provided, E C E C E C E C E C E C E C E C E C E	16844775 801)852-8203 the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 3018547675 docket@techlawventures.com 3RETTON L. CROCKETT 3290 W. MAYFLOWER AVE. LEHI, UTAH 84043 WAS-0002.NP BRETTON L. CROCKETT /Bretton L. Crockett/ 04/22/2020				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NUME IAME OF SUBMITTER: GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	DATA (e sent to provided, E G U JMBER: JMBER: ed#page1 ed#page2	16844775 801)852-8203 the e-mail address first; if that is used if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 3018547675 docket@techlawventures.com 3RETTON L. CROCKETT 3290 W. MAYFLOWER AVE. EHI, UTAH 84043 WAS-0002.NP BRETTON L. CROCKETT /Bretton L. Crockett/ 04/22/2020				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robin S, HIRONAKA, Nathaniel P. STORY and Stephen P. STORY,

citizens of the United States of America, having a post office addresses as follows:

Robin S. HIRONAKA 1092 Grove Drive Alpine, UT 84004

Nathaniel P. STORY 4666 W 9800 N Cedar Hills, UT 84062

Stephen P. STORY 11626 N Sunset Hills Drive Highland, UT 84003

have jointly invented a system, apparatus and method CONVERTIBLE MULTI-USE GARMENT

AND CUSHION WITH STOWABLE STORAGE POUCH, hereinafter called the "invention,"

preferred embodiments of which are disclosed in a United States patent application being assigned

application serial no. <u>16/844,775</u> and filed on

April 9, 2020 (we hereby authorize TechLaw Ventures, PLLC to insert said

numbers when known);

WHEREAS, Assignee WIND & STITCH LLC, a Utah limited liability company, located

at 11626 N. Sunset Hills Dr., Highland, UT 84003, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the invention;

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Bretton L. Crockett (WAS-4002 NP) TechLaw Ventures, PLLC 3290 West Mayflower Ave Lehi, Utah \$4043 NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. WE HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations in part of any application claiming priority hereto, any application claiming the benefit of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents ultimately granted and claiming priority hereto, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and Foreign countries.

The right to bring legal action for infringement of any patents issuing from the above-identified United States patent application, including past infringement and the right to receive damages for any past infringement.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents, and such

Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue

patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignce as the owner of the entire

interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal represen-

tatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful

papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee, or the Assignee's successors,

assigns and legal representatives, may request of us to make this Assignment fully effective,

including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Bretton L. Crockett (WAS-0002.NP) TechLaw Ventures, PLLC 3290 West Mayflower Ave Lehi, Utah \$4043

Assignment - Page 2

PATENT REEL: 052470 FRAME: 0355 Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee, or the Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

Executed this _______ day of _______, 2020.

Robin S. HIRONAKA

Executed this 3, day of APRIL, 2020.

Nathaniel P. STOR

Executed this _____ day of __

Stephent P. STORY

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Bretton L. Crockett (WAS-0002.NP) TechLaw Ventures, PLLC 3290 West Mayflower Ave Lehi, Utah 84043

Assignment - Page 3

PATENT REEL: 052470 FRAME: 0356

Executed this	day of	asil	2020
and the second se	and the second second second	······	

WIND & STITCH LLC

Signature: 1301 Printed Name: 2 EFFICILY.

Title: OWNER AND MANAGER

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Bretton L. Crockett (WAS-0002.NP) TechLaw Ventures, PLLC 3290 West Mayflower Ave Lohi. Utah \$4043

Assignment - Page 4

PATENT REEL: 052470 FRAME: 0357

RECORDED: 04/22/2020